
OJ/S S26
07/02/2022
65031-2022-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:65031-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Cambodia-Phnom Penh: Construction machinery and equipment
2022/S 026-065031

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
This contract will be financed by the European Investment Bank (EIB) and subject to EIB's Guide to Procurement.
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Phnom Penh Water Supply Authority (PPWSA)
Postal address: #45, Street 106, Srash Chak, Daun Penh, Phnom Penh of Cambodia
Town: Phnom Penh
NUTS code: KH Cambodia
Postal code: 12201
Country: Cambodia
Contact person: H.E. LONG Naro
E-mail: LNaro@ppwsa.com.kh 
Telephone:  +855 12211211
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.ppwsa.com.kh/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Water

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
The Supply and delivery of HDPE Pipes and fittings for Distribution Mains (Batch 2)
Reference number: EIB-GtP/ENR/IPC No.: BKG-02-DM-B-PPWSA/EU

II.1.2) Main CPV code
43300000 Construction machinery and equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Supply and delivery of HDPE pipes DN 63-225mm, total length 862 km, and associated fittings for the 
construction of Distribution mains in poor neighbourhoods of the city of Phnom Penh.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

07/02/2022 S26
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:LNaro@ppwsa.com.kh
http://www.ppwsa.com.kh/


OJ/S S26
07/02/2022
65031-2022-EN

2 / 4

Value excluding VAT: 6 717 846.53 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: KH Cambodia
Main site or place of performance:
Phnom Penh, Cambodia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The Royal Government of Cambodia, represented by the Mininstry of Economy and Finance, inked the 
Investment Grant Agreement on Bakheng Water Supply Project amounting of 12.7 million Euro with the 
European Investment Bank on 23 December 2020. The amount of this Grant Agreement will be used for eligible 
payment under the contracts for the three Packages of procurement of:
- The Supply and delivery of ductile iron pipes and fittings for secondary transmission main (batch2) with IPC 
No.: BKG-02-STM-B-PPWSA/EU including 35km of Dutile Iron Pipes and DI fittings ranging from DN 250 to 
500mm.
- The Supply and delivery of Valves and Accessories (Batch 2) with IPC No.: BKG-02-AC-B-PPWSA/EU 
including valves, flange adaptors, dismantling joints, electromagnetic flow meters and fire hydrants ranging from 
65 to 500mm.
- The Supply and delivery of HDPE Pipes & Fittings for Distribution Mains (Batch 2) with IPC No.: BKG-02-DM-
B-PPWSA/EU including 862km of HDPE Pipe and fitting ranging from DN 63 to 225mm.
All the above-mentioned procurement contracts will contribute to the expansion of the drinking water network to 
15 low-income communities with 128 villages at the outskirt of Phnom Penh Capital named as follows:
1- Preaek Kompues community with 5 villages located at Dangkor District
2- Spean Thma community with 4 village located at Dangkor District
3- Spean Thma community with 12 village located at Dangkor District
4- Sak Sampov communiy with 7 villages located at Dangkor District
5- Prey Veaeng communtiy with 4 villages located at Dangkor District
6- Pong Tuek communtiy with 4 villages located at Dangkor District
7- Prateah Lang communtiy with 5 villages located at Kamboul District
8- Boeng Thum communtiy with 14 villages located at Kamboul District
9- Pleung Chheh Roteh community with 9 villages located at Kamboul District
10- Kantaok community with 5 villages located at Kamboul District
11- Kaboul community with 11 villages located at Kamboul District
12- Snao community with 10 villages located at Kamboul District
13- Pong Sang community with 19 villages located at Prek Pnov District
14- Ov lork community with 10 village located at Kamboul District
15- Kbal Kaoh community wtih 9 village located at Chbar Ampov District

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

07/02/2022 S26
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S26
07/02/2022
65031-2022-EN

3 / 4

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 122-322245

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: BKG-DM-B-PPWSA/EU

Title:
The Supply and delivery of HDPE Pipes and fittings for Distribution Mains (Batch 2)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
27/01/2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: POWERCODE ENTERPRISE (M) SDN BHD
Postal address: No 108 1 st Floor, Block A, Medan Warisan, Pahang Darul Makmur
Town: Kuantan
NUTS code: MY Malaysia
Postal code: 25100
Country: Malaysia
E-mail: bunsancoco@gmail.com 
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 7 600 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 6 717 846.53 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

*Exact total value of the contract/lot: $ 6,552,341.87 and € 834,975.40

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

07/02/2022 S26
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:322245-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:bunsancoco@gmail.com


OJ/S S26
07/02/2022
65031-2022-EN

4 / 4

Official name: Ministry of Economic and Finance (MEF)
Postal address: St 92, Wat Phnom, Daun Penh, Phom Penh of Cambodia
Town: Phnom Penh
Postal code: 12202
Country: Cambodia

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
01/02/2022

07/02/2022 S26
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4


		2022-02-07T06:02:03+0100
	ARHS SPIKESEED 2f6f1d0034dc3fe7fd42b0e84a0f517301389e4d




